
 
Compliance with section 2.5 of the Academies Financial Handbook 2015  

 

 
1. The full name of the Chair of Governors.  David Robinson 
  
2. Details of each local governor’s appointment as follows:  

Full name Date of appointment Term of office 
Date stepped 
down (if 
applicable) 

Which body appointed them  
(i.e. LGB, ULT Board, local authority, elected 
by parents/staff) 

Mr D Robinson 

(Chair) 
02/2008   United Learning 

Mrs H Oakley 

(Finance Governor) 
02/2008   LGB 

Mr J Brown 

(Community Governor) 
18/07/2013 3  LGB 

Ms N Williams 

(Parent Governor) 
06/06/2014 3  LGB 

Mr I Gaskell 

(Staff Governor) 
05/13 3  Staff 

Mr D Walton 

(Community Governor) 
11/09/2013 3  LGB 

Mrs L Carney 

(Community Governor) 
01/05/2011 3  LGB 

Ms V Hall 
09/2010   LGB 



 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
  

(Community Governor) 

Mr A Beswick 
28/04/14 3  LGB 

Mr Gary Yerrill 

(Parent Governor) 

 

28/01/2014 3  LGB 

Ms K Phillips 

(Staff Governor) 
17/12/2014 3  LGB 

Ms Carole Parkes 
06/08/2015 3  LGB 



3. Each governor’s relevant business and pecuniary interests, including roles in other educational institutions. 
 
 
 Name of Governor Name of Business  Nature of Business  Nature of 

Interest  
Date of 

Appointment or 
Aquisition  

Date of 
Cessation of 

Interest 

Date of 
Entry  

1 David Robinson Richer Sounds plc Audio Retailer Director  1989  On going 8/10/2015 

  
Great Places Housing 
Group 

Housing 
Trustee and 
Director 

2013 On going 8/10/2015 

  JR Properties Property Investment Property Co. 1991 On going 8/10/2015 

  United Learning Group   Trustee 2013 On going 8/10/2015 

2 Helen Oakley Retail Business Timpsons  Ltd Employee 2003 On going 8/10/2015 

3 Jerry Brown 
Jeremy Brown Education 
Ltd 

Provider of 
Education advice to 
Schools  

Director 2011 On going 8/10/2015 

4 Nicola Williams  360 Spin Ltd 
Web content provider 
for Academy 

Self Employment Sept 2014 On going 09/10/2014 

5 Iain Gaskell Nil return 8/10/2015 

6 David Walton Nil return  8/10/2015 

7 L  Alyson Carney Nil return 8/10/2015 

8 Vicki Hall Nil return 8/10/2015 

9 Alan Beswick Nil return 8/10/2015 

10 Gary Yerrill Nil return 8/10/2015 

11 Kath Phillips Nil return 8/10/2015 

 
All the above are correct as at 04/12/2015 
 
  
  



4. Each governor’s attendance records at local governing body meetings over the last academic year. 
  

1 David Robinson 

09/10/2014 LGB 

17/12/2014 LGB 

04/02/2015 LGB 

01/04/2015 LGB 

07/07/2015 LGB 

2 Helen Oakley 

X 

17/12/2014 LGB 

X 

01/04/2015 LGB 

07/07/2015 LGB 

3 Jerry Brown 

09/10/2014 LGB 

17/12/2014 LGB 

04/02/2015 LGB 

01/04/2015 LGB 

07/07/2015 LGB 

4 Nicola Williams  

09/10/2014 LGB 

17/12/2014 LGB 

04/02/2015 LGB 

01/04/2015 LGB 

07/07/2015 LGB 

 

5 Iain Gaskell 

09/10/2014 LGB 

17/12/2014 LGB 

04/02/2015 LGB 

01/04/2015 LGB 

07/07/2015 LGB 

6 David Walton 

09/10/2014 LGB 

X 

04/02/2015 LGB 

01/04/2015 LGB 

07/07/2015 LGB 

7 L  Alyson Carney 

09/10/2014 LGB 

17/12/2014 LGB 

04/02/2015 LGB 

01/04/2015 LGB 

07/07/2015 LGB 



8 Vicki Hall 

X 

17/12/2014 LGB 

X 

01/04/2015 LGB 

07/07/2015 LGB 

9 Alan Beswick 

X 

17/12/2014 LGB 

04/02/2015 LGB 

01/04/2015 LGB 

X 

10 Gary Yerrill 

09/10/2014 LGB 

17/12/2014 LGB 

X 

X 

X 

11 Kath Phillips 

X 

17/12/2014 LGB 

04/02/2015 LGB 

01/04/2015 LGB 

07/07/2015 LGB 

12 Caroline Parkes N/A 2014/15 

 

 


